

CERTIFICATE OF VOTE

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS FOR THE STATE OF UTAH, elected at the November 3, 2020 regular general election, certify that we each cast ballots for President of the United States of America and Vice President of the United States of America with the following results:

Persons Who Received Votes for President of the United States of America

Donald J. Trump, six votes

Persons Who Received Votes for Vice President of the United States of America

Michael R. Pence, six votes

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands at the Utah State Capitol on this 14th day of December 2020.

Mia R Love

Greg Aughes

Kris Udv

Juni Kestin

Chris Herrod



REPLACEMENT ELECTOR CERTIFICATION

In accordance with, 20A-13-303, I, Spencer J. Cox, the Lieutenant Governor of the State of Utah, do hereby certify that the Utah Republican Party has nominated Mia B. Love to serve as a replacement elector for Sean Reyes.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Utah at *Salt Lake City, this 14*th day of December, 2020.

Spencer J. Cox, Lieutenant Governor